seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand four hundred and ten euros and 

four-euro cents (-41,729,410.04 €).  

It is resolved to approve the offsetting of the negative reserves and negative 

results from previous years, the total negative amount of which amounts to 

forty-one million seven hundred and twenty-nine thousand four hundred and 

ten euros and four-euro cents (-41,729,410.04 €), against the share 

premium account. 

Once the compensation has been made, the negative reserves and 

negative results from previous years have a balance of zero (0) euros and 

the share premium account, taking into account the compensation, has a